CONSENT ITEM B-6 January 22, 2024

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONCERN

Consider Approval of the Construction Documents for the Oldham County Preschool Expansion & Renovation Project.

DISCUSSION

On July 31, 2023 the Board approved Design Development Documents for the Oldham County Preschool Expansion & Renovation Project.

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Oldham County Board of Education approve the plans at various stages during the design process. The Construction Documents (attached) for the Oldham County Preschool Expansion & Renovation Project has been reviewed by Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities, and McCulloch Associates Architects, and is recommended for approval.

RECOMMENDATION

Approve the Construction Documents for the Oldham County Preschool Expansion & Renovation Project and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation.

On a motion by ______, seconded by ______, the Board the Construction Documents for the Oldham County Preschool Expansion & Renovation Project and hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation.

Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair

Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary





